
INGHAM COUNTY CANDIDATE LIST        

NOVEMBER 3, 2015 ELECTION  
       

 

CANDIDATE NAME  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE ZIP EMAIL       

CITY OF EAST LANSING COUNCIL MEMBER - Vote for 3                                                      

Erik Altmann   702 Snyder Rd.  East Lansing MI 48823 ea48823@gmail.com  

Shanna Draheim   359 University Drive East Lansing  MI 48823 shannadraheim@gmail.com  

Mark S Meadows   244 Lexington Ave. East Lansing MI 48823 m1831@aim.com   

Steve Ross   1197 Prescott Drive East Lansing MI 48823 steveross1986@gmail.com  

Jermaine Ruffin   P.O. Box 1311  East Lansing MI 48826 jermaine.ruffin@gmail.com  

Nathan Triplett   P.O. Box 232  East Lansing MI 48823 ntriplett@gmail.com   

 

CITY OF LANSING COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE - Vote for 2   

Emily Dievendorf  901 Britten Ave.  Lansing  MI 48910 emily@vote-emily.com  

Harold J. Leeman Jr.  435 N. Francis  Lansing  MI 48912  

Patricia A. Spitzley  2622 Victor Ave.  Lansing  MI 48911   sp030709@gmail.com   

Carol Wood    1018 W. Lapeer  Lansing  MI 48915 votecarolwood@gmail.com  

         

CITY OF LANSING COUNCIL MEMBER WARD 1 - Vote for 1    

Shelley Davis Mielock  1843 Chester Rd.  Lansing  MI 48912 shelleymielock@gmail.com  

Jody Washington   521 Nantucket Dr. Lansing  MI 48906 jodywashingtonforcouncil@gmail.com  

         

CITY OF LANSING COUNCIL MEMBER WARD 3 - Vote for 1    

A'Lynne Boles   2515 Victor Ave.  Lansing  MI 48911 a’lynne4council@yahoo.com   

Adam Hussain   3814 Calvin Dr.  Lansing  MI 48911 hussai17@gmail.com  

 

CITY OF LESLIE COUNCIL MEMBER - Vote for 3  

Alison Morrison   380 N. Church St. Leslie  MI 49251 

Shelly Motes   201 S. High Street Leslie  MI 49251 shelly.motes@pnc.com  

Cheri Neu   419 Doty St.  Leslie  MI 49251 cjneu@sbcglobal.net  

        

CITY OF WILLIAMSTON CITY COUNCIL MEMBER - Vote for 4    

Sean Bertolino              305 East Riverside  Williamston MI 48895 sean.bertolino@gmail.com  

Sandra Bowden-Whelton 428 Mill St.  Williamston MI 48895 jubileemom@aol.com   

Tammy Gilroy   830 Williams Street Williamston MI 48895 tammygilroy@yahoo.com  

Kent W Hall   509 Red Cedar Blvd. Williamston MI 48895 kenthall509@yahoo.com 

Michael Moody   461 Winding River Dr. Williamston MI 48895 michaelmoody@yahoo.com  

          


